D A T E I N * ; / / / ^ ? SUSPENSE Af/L ENGINEER / T t j LOGGED IN m J, TYPE yi/U
f>A$£SC- , 1
ABOVE THIS UNE FOR OMSW* USE ONLY
NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
- Engineering Bureau -
1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505 ML 1
ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLt$$>
j 200J

"Proposed Pool2
Burton Flat Delaware (8350)
" Wo* Type Code
N
"WoUTypeCode
o
u Cable/Rotary
Rotary
"Lean Type Code
P
" Grand Level Elevation
3192'
"Multiple
No
Proposed Dcpin
5,400'
Fonnttioo
Delaware
u Contractor
NA
"Spud Date
H- 02/01/2003
21 opposed Casing and Cement Program
Hole Size Casing Size Casmgweigbl/foot Setting Depth Sacks of Cement Estimated TOC
17-1/2" 13-3/8" 42# 450' 400 sx Circ. to surface
8-5/8" 32# 2400' 525 sx Ore. to surface
7-7/8* 5-1Y2" 155# 5,400' 1200 sx Circ to surface
Q.TC r- / r l b d '
22 Describe the proposed program. I f this application is to DEEPEN or PLUG BACK, give the data on the present productive zone and proposed new productive zone.
Describe the blowout prevention program, i f any. Use addkional sheets i f necessary.
Drill and complete well in the Delaware (Cherry Canyon) with a projected TD of 5,400'. A BOP schematic is
attached. The Delaware will be completed using casing guns and fractured stimulated. This is the 2 n d well on this
location the surface hole on the first well collapsed at 505' before casing could be set. We will skid the rig approx 50
to the SW front the current locations and red rilled. All of the hole sections from surface to TD will be drilled using a
fresh water system
I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of
my knowledge and belief.
Signature: 5 ?*t
Approved by:
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
9WTIMCT M mpgRVMOR
Printed name- K e m E . M c C r e a d y Title:
Title: Operations Engineer Approval
—% nMfk
Expiration Date.
Date- Phone: 915 - 682 - 4429 Conditions of Approval:
Attached CD
Nadel and Gussman Permian, L. C.
601 N. Marienfeld, Suite 508
Midland, Texas 79701
Tucker Fee No. 1Y
Unit J , Sec 28, T-21-S, R-27-E
Eddy County, New Mexico
UL or lot no. Section Tomdap Lotion
1600
NorttSoo&line Feet from the EistWeanae County
J 28 21-S 27-E
1600
South 2300' East Eddy
Submit 3 Copies To Appropriate District
Office
District I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 87240
District II
1301W. Grand, AitetaVNM 87210
District III
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410
District IV
2040 South Pacheco, Santa Fe, NM 87505
State of New Mexico
Energy. Minerals and Natural Resources
OH CONSERVATION DIVISION
2040 South Pacheco • •
Santa Fe, NM 87505
Form C-103S
Revised March 25,1999
WELL API NO.
iO-015-32615
5. Indicate Type_Qf Lease "